SCHOTTKY DIODE
Trustworthy electronic circuit protection expert YSD100D3-40
1
Schottky Barrier Diode
FEATURES
●Low Forward Voltage Drop
●Guard Ring Construction for Transient Protection
●Negligible Reverse Recovery Time
●Low Capacitance
MECHANICALDATA
●Case: SOD-323
●Terminals: Solderable per MIL-STD-750, Method 2026
●Approx. Weight: 5.48mg / 0.00019oz
1. Cathode 2. Anode
Maximum Ratings and Electrical characteristics
Ratings at ambient temperature unless o 25 °C therwise specified.
Symbol Parameter Value Units
VRRM Peak Repetive Reverse Voltage 40 V
Io Mean Rectifying Current 100 mA
VR Peak Forward Surge Current 40 V
IFSM Forward Continuous Current 200 mA
Pd Peak Forward Surge Current @t<1.0s 600 mA
TJ Junction Temperature 110 ℃
TSTG Storage Temperature -40～150 ℃
Electrical Characteristics Ratings at 25°C ambient temperature unless otherwise specified
Parameter Symbol Min Typ Max Unit Conditions
Reverse breakdown voltage V (BR) 40 V IR=100μA
Forward voltage
VF1 0.38 V IF=1mA
VF2 0.50 V IF=10mA
VF3 1 V IF=40mA
Reverse current IR 1 uA VR=30V
Reverse current IR 10 uA VR=40V
Capacitance between terminals CT 4 5 pF VR=0V,f=1MHz
Reverse recovery time trr 5 ns
IF=IR=10mA
Irr=0.1XIR,RL=100Ω
SCHOTTKY DIODE
Trustworthy electronic circuit protection expert YSD100D3-40
2
Typical Characteristics
Package Dimensions
Symbol
Dimensions in mm Dimensions in inches
min max min max
A 0.510 0.770 0.020 0.031
A1 0.500 0.700 0.020 0.028
b 0.250 0.350 0.010 0.014
c 0.080 0.150 0.003 0.006
D 0.750 0.850 0.030 0.033
E 1.100 1.300 0.043 0.051
E1 1.500 1.700 0.059 0.067
E2 0.200REF 0.008
L 0.010 0.070 0.001 0.003
θ 7°REF 7°REF
SCHOTTKY DIODE
Trustworthy electronic circuit protection expert YSD100D3-40
3
Disclaimer
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
The device characteristics and parameters in this data sheet can and do vary in different applications and actual device
performance may vary over time.
Users should verify actual device performance in their specific applications.
X-ON Electronics
Largest Supplier of Electrical and Electronic Components
Click to view similar products for Schottky Diodes & Rectifiers category:
Click to view products by  Yint manufacturer:
Other Similar products are found below :
MA4E2039  MA4E2508M-1112  MBR10100CT-BP  MBR1545CT  MMBD301M3T5G  GS1JE-TP  RB160M-50TR  BAS16E6433HTMA1
BAS 3010S-02LRH E6327  BAT 54-02LRH E6327  NSR05F40QNXT5G  NSVR05F40NXT5G  NTE555  JANS1N6640  SB07-03C-TB-H
SK310-T  SK33A-TP  SK34B-TP  SS3003CH-TL-E  PDS3100Q-7  GA01SHT18  CRS10I30A(TE85L,QM  MA4E2501L-1290
MBRB30H30CT-1G  DMJ3940-000  SB007-03C-TB-E  SK32A-TP  SK33B-TP  SK35A-TP  SK38B-LTP  SK38B-TP  NRVBM120LT1G
NTE505  NTSB30U100CT-1G  VS-6CWQ10FNHM3  CRG04(T5L,TEMQ)  ACDBA1100LR-HF  ACDBA1200-HF  ACDBA2100-HF
ACDBA240-HF  ACDBA3100-HF  CDBQC0530L-HF  ACDBA260LR-HF  ACDBA1100-HF  MA4E2502L-1246  10BQ060-M3/5BT
NRVB130LSFT1G  CRS08TE85LQM  PMAD1108-LF  B120Q-13-F